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]nstructions

The model for I~ xotic \Woman is recommended to be

stitched over 1 on 25 count fabric but you may use any
count that you are comfortable with. Fleasc use 1 strand
of floss or 2 c{epcnc}ing on your coverage Pre{:ercnce.
Charts are recommended to be stitched from page i toP
left to the last page bottom right.

[f the chart contains K reinik 032 #4 (verg fine braid) we
recommend that you experimemt with a couplc of options.
Start with 1 strand of Kreinik 03 2PBlending [Filament with
one strand of white as well as trying the Very [Tine Praid
to determine the look that you like most.

You may also use the tent stitch or full crosses

ClCPCﬂdiﬂg on 3OUF PFC]CCFCHCC.

We thank you for Purchasing this design and
welcome any questions or comments

that you may have.

Feaven and Eanth Designs LLC
320-214-7998

Ftp: | |www freavenandearthidesigns.com



Fage i [ xotic Woman-Warren Michele Sagetta

Fattcrn Name: [~ xotic Woman-Warren

Dcsignccl By: Michele Sagetta

ComPangz [leaven and [ arth Designs LLC
Copgright: 2009

Fabric: | inen 25, White
400w X 480h Stitches
Size: 25 Count, 16w X 19-1/8hin

F|oss (/lsccl for I:u” Stitchcs:
Symbol Strands Tgpc Numbcr Color

/ 2 DMC 152 Shell Fink-MD LT
DMC 154 Grape-VY DK
DMC 157 Cornflower Blue-VY T
DMC 159 Gray Blue-| T
DMC 161 Gragbluc
DMC 162 Blue-ULVY LT
DMC 209 Lavcndcr~DK
DMC 300 Mahogany-VY DK
DMC 2o Mahogan3~MD
DMC »io Black
DMC 317 Fewter Giray
DMC 221 (Christmas Red
DMC 341 Blue Violet-] T
DMC 349 Coral-DK
DMC 350 Coral-MD
DMC 400 Malﬁogan3~DK
DMC 407 Deser’cSancLDK
DMC 413 Pewter Gray-DK.
DMC 420 HazclnutBromeK
DMC 434 DPrown-LT
DMC 435 Brown-VY LT
DMC 436 Tan
DMC 498 Christmas RCCLDK
DMC 517 Wedgewood-DK
DMC 519 Sky Blue
DMC 554 Violet-L T
DMC ¢io Drab Brown-DK
DMC 612 Drab Brown-l T
DMC 640 Beige Gray-VY DK
DMC 645 Beaver Grag-VY DK
DMC 6448 Bcavchray~LT
DMC ¢6é66 Christmas Red-BRT
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Fage 2 T xotic Woman-Warren

Symbol Strancls THPC

Numbcr COIOI’
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DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

720
721
722
775
779
7 9%
800
801
809
813
814
815
817
819
822
823
826
829
892
900
904
918
219
9%0
931
954
958
959
947
950
970
996
30% |
3041
3042
5525
5528
3340
3371
5705
5706
3727

Orange SPicc~DK
Orange Spice~MD
Orange SPiCC~LT
Baby Blue VY LT
Cocoa-DK
Cornflower Blue-l T
Dehct B|ue~l>a|e
Coffee Brown-DK.
Delft Blue

Plue-L T
Garnet~DK
Gamet—MD

Coral Red-VY DK
Byaby Pink] T

Beige Grag~LT

Navy Blue-DKC
Blue-MD

(Golden Olive-VY DK
Carnation~MD

Burnt Orange~DK
Farrot Grccn~\/Y DK
Red CoPPer~DK
Red Coppcr

Antiquc BIUC—DK
Ar\tiquc Blue-MD
Black Avocado (Green
Coffee Brown-(JL. DK
Navy Blue-\Y DK,
Bumt Orangc

Deser‘t SancLLT
FumpkimLT

E_lcctric Blue-MD
Mocha Brown-VY DK
Antique Violet-MD
Antiquc Violet-] T
Baby Blue-] T
Salmon-PK.
Apricot~MD

Black Brown
Melon-DK_
Melon-MD

Antique Mauve-] T

Michele Sagetta



Fage 3 [ xotic Woman-Warren

Symbol Strands THPC

Numbcr COIOI’

I EEfOD0OEEREEREREESOCOEORO
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DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

5745
57590
3753
3766
5770
3771
3775
5776
5787
3799
3801
3824
5825
5854
58%9

Antiquc Violet-VY LT
Antique Blue-VY DK
Antique Blue-UL VY LT
FPeacock Blue-| T
Tawny-VY LT

Terra Cotta-UL VY LT
Deser’c 5ancl~MD
Mahogan3~LT

Forown Grray DK

Pewter Grayg-VY DK
Christmas Red-] T
APricot—LT
Pumpkin-Fale

Grape-DK

|_avender Blue-MD

Bs5200  Snow White

Michele Sagetta



Fage 4 T xotic Woman-Warren Michele Sagetta

USagc 5ummarg
Strands Per Skein: 6
Skcin Lcngth: 313%.0in

Tgpc Number Full  Half Quartcr Petite Back(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Bead Skcin [ st

ODMC 152 553 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
BDMC 154 321 O 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 157 1721 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
ODMC 159 901 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
BDMC 161 i4 o o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
CODMC 162 1307 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
O DMC 209 47 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 300 8185 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 3.000
B DMC 301 2066 O o) 6] 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
BDOMC 310 54165 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 15.000
EDMC 317 257 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
BDMC 321 i38 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
ODMC 341 2541 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 349 195 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 350 505 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 400 5967 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
B DMC 407 322 0O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
BDMC 413 6%8 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
B DMC 420 706 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
B DMC 434 649 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) .000
B DMC 435 1230 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 436 597 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 498 620 © o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
BDMC 517 8 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
ODMC 519 516 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 554 i790 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
BDMC ¢io %8 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
BEDMC 612 395 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
B DMC 640 428 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 445 229 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
ODMC 448 211 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
B DMC 666 195 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 720 6836 O ) 6] 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 2.000
EDMC 721 6991 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 2.000
ODMC 722 1128% 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 4.000
ODMC 775 421 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000



Fage 5 T xotic Woman-\Warren Michele Sagetta

THPC Number Full  Half Quartcr Petite Pack(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Pead Skein [ st.

BDOMC 779 291 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
O DMC 794 557 0O 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 i.000
O DMC soo 2141 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC soi 312 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
O DMC 809 3319 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
ODMC 3813 1119 o o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BDMC si4 11830 O o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 4.000
BDMC 3815 3151 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
BDMC s8i7 3042 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
CIDMC 819 69 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
ODMC 822 390 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 3823 479 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
EDMC 826 6% 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o i.000
B DMC 829 231 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 892 74 0 o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 900 1224 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 904 30 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o .000
BDMC 918 i79 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
BDMC 919 3709 0O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 2.000
B DMC 930 366 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 931 106 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o .000
BDMC 934 274 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 938 5458 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 2.000
B DOMC 939 1258 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
BEDMC 947 i72 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
CODMC 950 756 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
BEDMC 970 1004 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
EDMC 996 i2i9 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 3031 227 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 3041 i9% O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
O DMC 3042 1108 0 o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 3325 2%60 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 3328 48 © o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o .000
B DMC 3340 2%8% O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BDMC 3371 1749% O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 5.000
EDMC 3705 i9o0 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
ODMC 3706 55 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o i.000
ODMC 3727 1095 © 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CODMC 3743 425 0 o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DOMC 3750 376 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
CODMC 3753 477 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
ODMC 3766 822 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000



Fage 6 T xotic Woman-Warren Michele Sagetta

Typc Number Full  Half Quartcr Petite Pack(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Pead Skein [ st.

ODMC 3770 343 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
CODMC 3771 542 0O o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 3773 581 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
BEDMC 3776 1558 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
B DMC »787 364 O o 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
BDMC 3799 947 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3801 230 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
CODMC 3824 51 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
CODMC 3825 2591 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 3834 20 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3839 1141 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
CODMC Bs200 171 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
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